ITEM NO.23

SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)

No(s).29604-29605/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2009 in WA No. 27/2006 & WA No. 58/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT AGARTHALA)

SWAPAN PAUL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D., TRIPURA SMALL INDUST. CORP.LTD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

Sanjay Parikh, Adv. For Petitioner(s) Mr.

Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.

Mr.

Mamta Saxena, Adv. A.R. Shah, Adv. Anitha Shenoy,Adv. Ms.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

(A.D. Sharma) Court Master (Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com