ns

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29604-29605/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2009 in WA No. 27/2006 & WA No. 58/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT AGARTHALA)

SWAPAN PAUL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D.,TRIPURA SMALL INDUST.CORP.LTD.& ORS Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Anish R. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Await service in respect of all the respondents.

List again on 12th March, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar