SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29604-29605/2009

SWAPAN PAUL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D., TRIPURA SMALL INDUST. CORP.LTD. & ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr Chandan Kumar, Adv. Ms Ramita Guha, Adv. Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Counter affidavit to be filed before 19.7.2010.

(S.G. SHAH) Registrar

hј