SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2469-2470/2011

SWAPAN PAUL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE MANAGING DIRECTOR THE TRIPURA SMALL INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED (A GOVT OF TRIPURA UNDERTAKING & ORS. Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NO. 2472-2487 OF 2011 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT.)

WITH

C.A. No. 2472-2487/2011 (XIV-A)

Date: 30-01-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

> Mr. Ritwik Parikh, Adv. Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq, Adv.

Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

C.A. Nos. 2472-2487/2011

Ld. Counsel for appellant has filed fresh vakalatnama in respect of appellant Nos. 2 to 8.

Appellant No.1 is reported to be dead. Learned counsel for appellant Nos. 2 to 8 shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

List again on 31.3.2020.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar